00133420) as a Whole-time Director of the Company “Designated as Executive Director” for 
a period of three years effective from 28th June 2014  on the following terms and conditions:

Salary and Allowance: Salary and Allowance taken together shall not exceed Rs.425,000/- (Rupees 
Four Lac Twenty Five Thousand only) per month, with the authority to the Board of Directors to fix, 
determine, increase or revise the same, so that the above shall not exceed Rs.850,000/- (Rupees 
Eight Lacs Fifty Thousand only) per month.

Perquisites: In addition to the above, Dr. Praful R. Naik shall be entitled to Perquisites which shall 
include Unfurnished Residential Accommodation or House Rent Allowance together with gas, 
electricity and water, Reimbursement of Medical Expenses incurred, Leave Travel Assistance for